AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR FRANKLIN FOREST

O-17-09

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, State of 
New Jersey, is the recipient of funds from a Letter of Credit posted in favor of Jentsch & 
Jentsch in the amount of $23,540.45 (TWENTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
FORTY DOLLARS AND FORTY FIVE CENTS for Franklin Forest; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate for the Township Committee to grant 
authority through its Chief Financial Officer to expend the funds noted herein for the 
purpose so designated;

WHEREAS, funds in the amount of $14,264.61 were already expended for